

(An Autonomous Institute)

R. C. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical **Education and Research, Shirpur**

Shri. A. R. Patel **President**

Dr. S. J. Surana **Principal**

शिरपूर एज्युकेशन सोसायटी संचलित आर.सी. पटेल इन्स्टीट्यूट ऑफ फार्मारयुटीकल एज्युकेशन ॲण्ड रिसर्च, शिरपूर (खायत्त महाविद्यालय)



Shirpur Education Society's

R. C. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Shirpur

R. C. Patel Institute of Pharmacy, Shirpur

Two Days

INDUCTION PROGRAMME 2023-24

FOR

FIRST YEAR B. PHARMACY & M. PHARMACY **STUDENTS**

13TH SEPT.- 14TH SEPT 2023

Dr. S. J. Surana Principal, RCPIPER

Dr. N.G. Haswani Principal,RCPIOP

Dr. A. A. Shirkhedkar

Vice Principal

Dr. A. P. Gorle

Venue: S. M. Patel Auditorium Hall, Shirpur



The Shirpur Education Societys 9.C.Patel Inst. of Pharm.Edu.& Resea Shirpur Dist Dhule 425 405









R. C. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical **Education and Research, Shirpur**

(An Autonomous Institute)

शिरपूर एज्युकेशन सोसायटी संचलित आर.सी. पटेल इन्स्टीट्यूट ऑफ फार्मारयुटीकल एज्युकेशन ॲण्ड रिसर्च, शिरपूर (खायत्त महाविद्यालय)

Shri. A. R. Patel **President**

Dr. S. J. Surana **Principal**



Shirpur Education Society's

R.C. Patel

Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Shirpur

[NBA Accredited - 6Yrs , 3rd Cycle]; NAAC Accredited; NiRF Ranking - Ranked in Top 50 institutes from last four cycles; CII- Platinum]

Code of Conduct

PROFESSIONAL ETHICS, MORAL **VALUES AND HUMAN RIGHTS**









R. C. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical **Education and Research, Shirpur**

(An Autonomous Institute)

शिरपूर एज्युकेशन सोसायटी संचलित आर.सी. पटेल इन्स्टीट्युट ऑफ फार्मास्युटीकल एज्युकेशन ॲण्ड रिसर्च, शिरपूर (खायत्त महाविद्यालय)

Shri. A. R. Patel **President**

Dr. S. J. Surana **Principal**

Monitoring Committee of the Code of Conduct (2023-24)

Sr	Name	Designation	Post
1.	Dr. Sanjay J. Surana	Principal	Chairman
2.	Dr. Atul A. Shirkhedkar	Vice-Principal	Co-Ordinator
3.	Dr. Savita D. Patil	Professor	Member
4.	Dr. Chandragouda R. Patil	Professor	Member
5.	Dr. Anil U. Tatiya	Professor	Member
6.	Dr. Hitendra S Mahajan	Professor	Member
7.	Dr. Shailesh S. Chalikwar	Professor	Member
8.	Mr. Jitesh G. Jadhav	Registrar	Member
9.	Mr. Nitin A. Mali	Librarian	Member
10.	Mr. Ashish S. Gaikwad	Student	Student Representative
11.	Miss. Jagruti A. Patil	Student	Student Representative



Phe Shirpur Education Societys

9.C.Patel Inst. of Pharm.Edu.& Reseat
Shirpur Dist.Dhule 425 405







R. C. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical **Education and Research, Shirpur**

(An Autonomous Institute)

शिरपूर एज्युकेशन सोसायटी संचलित आर.सी. पटेल इन्स्टीट्यूट ऑफ फार्मारयुटीकल एज्युकेशन ॲण्ड रिसर्च, शिरपूर (खायत्त महाविद्यालय)

Shri. A. R. Patel

Dr. S. J. Surana **Principal**

Minutes of Meeting

Agenda of Meeting

- 1. Review of Minutes of earlier meeting
- 2. Addition of points to code of conduct
- Review of compliance of code of conduct
- 4. Any other issues raised by chair.

Minutes of Meeting

- 1. Meeting started with welcome of the members by the chair.
- 2. Points on agenda taken one by one.
- 3. Minutes of earlier meeting was approved.
- 4. It was discussed to include following points through code of conduct.
 - To promote use of lift facility
 - To avoid the usage of single use plastic materials in the premises
 - To promote minimum use of water

Meeting was concluded with permission of chair and vote of thanks.



C.Patel Inst. of Pharm.Edu.& Resea Shirpur, Dist, Dhule 425 405





शिरपूर एज्युकेशन सोसायटी संचलित आर.सी. पटेल इन्स्टीट्यूट ऑफ फार्मारयुटीकल एज्युकेशन ॲण्ड रिसर्च, शिरपूर (खायत्त महाविद्यालय)

Shri. A. R. Patel **President**

Dr. S. J. Surana **Principal**

NOTICE

It gives us immense pleasure to inform you that, our institute is organizing Two-Days Induction programme on Date 13th & 14th Sept. 2023,

Venue: S. M. Auditorium Hall.

Note: Attendance is Mandatory for all Students

Time: 11.00 AM Onwards



R.C.Patel Instt. of Pharmacoutical Education & Research Shirpur Dist Dhule 425 405





R. C. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical **Education and Research, Shirpur** (An Autonomous Institute)

Shri. A. R. Patel

Dr. S. J. Surana **Principal**

शिरपूर एज्युकेशन सोसायटी संचलित

(खायत्त महाविद्यालय)

आर.सी. पटेल इन्स्टीट्यूट ऑफ

फार्मारयुटीकल एज्युकेशन ॲण्ड रिसर्च, शिरपूर

President

Induction Cum Code of Conduct Programme Schedule Date: 13 &14th Sept. 2023

13 th Sept. 2023 Timing: 11.30 pm- 5. 30 pm	
Events	
	(min)
Welcome to Dignitaries on dais - by Harshada Patil	5 min
Lightening of Lamp and Saraswati Pujan	5 min
Felicitation of Dignitaries	7 min
■ Dr. S. J. Surana - Principal, RCPIPER, Shirpur	
■ Dr. N.G. Haswani - Principal, RCPIOP,Shirpur	
Dr. A. A. Shirkhedkar Vice-Principal RCPIPER, Shirpur	
Valued Speeches by	
■ Dr. S. J. Surana – Institute Profile and Information about Code of	40 min
Conduct	
Dr. N. G. Haswani	10 min
Welcome Address by – Dr. A. A. Shirkhedkar	
Dr. A. A. Shirkhedkar - Vice-Principal RCPIPER, Shirpur	_ 20 min
National Anthem	2 min
14 th Sept. 2023 Timing: 11.30 pm- 5. 30 pm	
Events	
Dr Shiny Menon – Soft Skill – Personality Development training session	



Dr. S. J. Surana R.C.Patel Instt. of Pharmacoutical Education & Research Shirpur, Dist. Dhule 425 405









(An Autonomous Institute)

R. C. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical **Education and Research, Shirpur**

Shri. A. R. Patel

Dr. S. J. Surana

Principal

शिरपूर एज्युकेशन सोसायटी संचलित आर.सी. पटेल इन्स्टीट्यूट ऑफ फार्मारयुटीकल एज्युकेशन ॲण्ड रिसर्च, शिरपूर (खायत्त महाविद्यालय)







